authorized by a permit issued by the Department. Any person who violates any provision ofTitle

4, Subtitle 4, of the Environment Article, or any rule, regulation, order, or permit issued pursuant

to Subtitle 4 is liable for a civil penalty of up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for each

violation, and each day upon which a violation occurs is a separate offense. Env't § 4-417(a).

47. The Department may seek injunctive relief for violations of Title 4 of the

Environment Article for violations of any valid order or permit issued by the Department and to

[...]

NOWTHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED

AS FOLLOWS:

V. CIVIL PENALTIES

56. Upon execution of this Consent Decree by the Parties, Bowman shall deliver a

certified check made payable to the "Maryland Oil Disaster Containment, Clean-Up and

Contingency Fund," in the amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000). The

check and any accompanying correspondence must reference Case No. C-10-CV-23-000393 and

PCA code 13406.

57. Upon execution of this Consent Decree by the Parties, Day & Sons shall deliver a

certified check made payable to the "Maryland Oil Disaster Containment, Clean-Up and